

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W —	Construction				of road from
Sohgi	to Gobind Bhiga.				
Agreement no —	RWD/SSM-2/MMGsy-80				
of 2021-22					
Name of Contractor —	Sunila Kumari				
Date of work start —	18.01.2022				
Stipulated date of completion —	17.10.2022				
	<u>MEASUREMENT</u>				
(1/2) clearing and grubbing road					
land —	do			do	
Qty =	2 x 51m x 2m				= 204 m ²

$$= \frac{204}{10000} \text{ Hectare} = 0.0204 \text{ Hectare}$$

(2/25) e/w in excavation — do

$$4 \times 5 \text{ m} \times 1.130 \text{ m} \times 0.365 \text{ m} = 8.25 \text{ m}^3$$

(3/26) Providing P.C.C. (M-15)

in open foundation — do

$$4 \times 5 \text{ m} \times 1.130 \text{ m} \times 0.250 \text{ m} = 5.65 \text{ m}^3$$

(4/28) Providing and laying

R.C.C. pipe HP3 (600 mm dia)

— do — do

$$\text{Qty} = 4 \times 2 \times 2.5 \text{ m} = 20 \text{ m}$$

SABH
15.10.23
J.G.

Day
15/10/23
ME

Continuation

2nd & final bill

13

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/o - Construction of road from Sahgi to Gobind Bhaga.					
Agreement no - RWD/SSM-2/MM GSY - 80 of 2021-22.					
Name of Contractor - Sumita Kumari					
Date of work start - 18.01.2022					
Actual date of Completion - 13.11.2023					

ABSTRACT OF COST

(1/2) Setting out pillars

... do - - do

Qty = 0.04 Hect. (Page-05)

@ Rs. 2362.52/each Rs. 9450 = 00

(2/2) clearing and grubbing road land (by manual means) - do

Qty = 0.1174 Hectare (Page-5)

Qty = 0.0204 Hect. (Page-08)

Total Qty = 0.1378 Hectare

@ Rs. 53879.81/Hect. Rs. 7425 = 00

(3/8) Providing G.S.B (for grading & material) - do do

Qty = 127.77 m³ (Page-05)

@ Rs. 2313.41/m³ Rs. 295584 = 00

Rs. 312459 = 00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	-D.	
(4/9) Providing w.B.M (grading-3) by mechanical means - - do					
Qty = 94.15 m ³					
Vide T.M.B				Page - 06	
@ Rs. 3187.06/m ³				Rs. 3000 62 = 00	
(5/25) e/w in excavation - - do					
Qty = 8.25 m ³				Page - 08	
Qty = 29.80 m ³				Page - 09	
Total Qty = 38.05 m ³					
@ Rs. 283.94/m ³				Rs. 108 04 = 00	
(6/26) Providing P.C.C. (M-15)					

Qty = 5.65 m ³				Page - 08	
Qty = 4.60 m ³				Page - 09	
Total Qty = 10.25 m ³					
@ Rs. 4821.71/m ³				Rs. 494 23 = 00	
(7/28) Providing & laying R.C.C. Pipe 1103 (600mm dia) - - do					
Qty = 20 m (Vide T.M.B. Page-8)					
@ Rs. 2125.29/m				Rs. 42506 = 00	
(8/27) Plain/reinforced cement Concrete (M-20) in Substructure - - do - - do					
Qty = 33.74 m ³				Page - 09	
@ Rs. 5618.41/m ³				Rs. 189 565 = 00	
				Rs. 909 819 = 00	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9/29) Providing and laying R.C.C. pipe M.B. for Culverts (1000mm dia)					
- do -	-	do			
Qty = 7.5 M (vide T.M.B. Page - 10)					
② Rs. 3664.93/M				Rs. 27487=00	
(16/30) Painting on parapet wall (black & white strips)					
- do -	-	do			
Qty = 20.64 m ²					
Vide T. M.B.			Page - 10		
③ Rs. 101.59/m ²				Rs. 2097=00	
(11/13) Providing Cement concrete pavement (m - 30)					
- do -	-	do			
Qty = 200.85 m ³					
Vide T. M.B.			Page - 11		
④ Rs. 6292.10/m ³				Rs. 1263768=00	
(12/20) Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic Compound					
with reflectorising -	-	do			
on C.C. surface					
Qty = 68.90 m ²			Page - 11		
⑤ Rs. 811.14/m ²				Rs. 55888=00	
(13/7) Construction of Subgrade and earthen shoulder					
- do -	-	do			
Qty = 72.66 m ³			Page - 12		
⑥ Rs. 290.75/m ³				Rs. 21126=00	
				Rs. 2275185=00	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(14/15) P. C.C. (M-15) grade km					
local stone		do		do	
Qty = 02 no			Page - 12		
@ Rs. 211.18/each				Rs. 4222 = 00	
(15/16) R. C.C. M-15 grade 200mm					
stone		do	- -	do	
Qty = 01 no			Page - 12		
@ Rs. 581.32/each				Rs. 581 = 00	
(16/17) Providing & fixing of retro-reflectornised cautionary boommm rectangular & triangular					
Qty = 02 no			Page - 12		
@ Rs. 2878.62/each				Rs. 5757 = 00	
(17/18) Providing & fixing retro-reflectornised cautionary boommm x 450mm rectangular = 02 no					
vide T. M.B.			Page - 12		
@ Rs. 3787.28/each				Rs. 7575 = 00	
(18/21) Providing & fixing of typical masonry infirmstray - do					
Qty = 03 no			Page - 12		
@ Rs. 10109.68/each				Rs. 30329 = 00	
				Rs. 2323649 = 00	
Add 12% G.S.T				Rs. 278838 = 00	
Add 1% L.C.				Rs. 23236 = 00	
Add. S.F.				Rs. 25813 = 00	
				Rs. 2651536 = 00	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		B.F.	Rs.	2651	536 = 00
Less 26% below as per agreement		(-) Rs.	6893	99	= 00
			Rs.	1962	137 = 00
Less previous paid		(-) Rs.	520	424	= 00
			Rs.	1441	713 = 00
<u>Sd/-</u>					
13.11.2023					
J.E.					
<u>(N) Sd/-</u>					
13/11/23					
Ae					
<u>Cd/-</u>					
13/11/23					

MATERIAL STATEMENT

c/w	=	72.66 m ³	@	Rs 23.78/m ³
Coarse sand	=	110.48 m ³	@	Rs 150.80/m ³
40 mm agg	=	17.69 m ³	@	Rs 441.08/m ³
20 mm agg	=	14.93 m ³	@	Rs 550.85/m ³
10 mm agg	=	7.40 m ³	@	Rs 614.17/m ³
Crushed stone coarse agg	=	180.77 m ³	@	Rs 528.14

Sd/-13.11.2023
J.E.

Continuation